

ITEM NO.MM2

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 537 OF 2012

PRIYADARSHINI JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEMANT JAIN

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/09/2012 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Promila,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel on either side submitted that 28.09.2012 is not a convenient date for them to appear before the Mediation Centre at Hyderabad.

The parties are directed to appear before the High Court Mediation Centre at Hyderabad on 15.10.2012 at 11.00 A.M. instead of 28.09.2012, as directed earlier. The order dated 10.09.2012 is modified accordingly.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER