

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Promila,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed
order.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)